Cash flow is a non-GAAP measure defined as cash from operating activities excluding net change in other assets and liabilities and net change in non-cash working capital, both of

which are defined on the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows.

Operating cash flow is a non-GAAP measure defined as revenue less purchased product, transportation and blending, operating expenses and production and mineral taxes plus realized

gains less losses on risk management activities.

2013 2012

Debt includes the Company's short-term borrowings and the current and long-term portions of long-term debt excluding any amounts with respect to the Partnership Contribution

Payable or Receivable.

Adjusted EBITDA is a non-GAAP measure defined as adjusted earnings before finance costs, interest income, income tax expense, DD&A, goodwill impairment, exploration expense,

unrealized gain (loss) on risk management, foreign exchange gains (losses), gain (loss) on divestiture of assets and other income (loss), net, calculated on a trailing twelve-month

basis.

Calculated, on a trailing twelve-month basis, as net earnings before after-tax interest divided by average shareholders' equity plus average debt.

Cenovus Energy Inc.  2
Supplemental Information

for the period ended March 31, 2013

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION (unaudited)

Financial Statistics (continued)

Common Share Information

   Year   Q1   Year   Q4 Q3 Q2   Q1

Common Shares Outstanding  (millions)

Period end 755.8   755.8   755.8 755.8 755.8 755.7 755.6

Average - Basic 755.6   756.0   755.6   755.8   755.7   755.7   755.1

Average - Diluted 758.5   758.4   758.5   758.3   758.0   757.9   759.5

Price Range ($ per share)

TSX - C$

High 39.64   34.13   39.64   35.69   36.25   36.68   39.64

Low 30.09   31.67   30.09   31.82   30.37   30.09   33.24

Close 33.29   31.46   33.29   33.29   34.31   32.37   35.90

NYSE - US$

High 39.81   34.50   39.81   36.11   37.31   37.26   39.81

Low 28.83   30.58   28.83   31.74   30.20   28.83   32.45

Close 33.54   30.99   33.54   33.54   34.85   31.80   35.94

Dividends Paid ($ per share) 0.24$   0.242$   0.88$   0.22$   0.22$   0.22$   0.22$